CITY OF LAWRENCE

COMMON COUNCIL GEORGE KELLER PUBLIC ASSEMBLY ROOM LAWRENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER

9001 E. 59th Street November 20, 2024 6:30 p.m. AGENDA

Call to Order.

Pledge of Allegiance and Prayer.

Roll Call of Members and Determination of Quorum.

Comments of Council Members and Special Recognitions or Resolutions.

Approval of Minutes of Regular Meeting of November 4, 2024.

Signing of Vouchers, Approval of Claims and Authorization of Payment.

Reports of Committees.

Unfinished Business – Proposal No. 17, 2024 - An Ordinance Of The Common Council Of The City Of Lawrence, Indiana Amending The Lawrence Municipal Code To Establish A Restricted Parking Zone And Designate Harrison Park Court As A No Parking Anytime Street.

Proposal No. 18, 2024 - An Ordinance Of The Common Council Of The City Of Lawrence, Indiana Amending The Lawrence Municipal Code To Establish All-Way Stop Intersections At Briarhill Drive And Bent Oak Lane And Bent Oak Court, And Bent Oak Lane And Briarhill Lane.

Proposal 19, 2024 -An Ordinance Of The Common Council Of The City Of Lawrence, Indiana Amending Ordinance No. 7, 2024 Regarding Stop And Yield Intersections.

New Business – Re-zoning – 24-ZON-01 (Has yet to be advertised)
Re-zoning – 24-ZON-02 (Advertised Public Hearing).
Re-zoning – 24-ZON-03 (Advertised Public Hearing).

Resolution No. 12, 2024 – A Resolution Of The Common Council Of The City Of Lawrence, Indiana Approving A Professional Services Contract For Legal Services By Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Comments of the Administration.

Citizens' Comments. (shall be limited to 3 minutes)

Adjournment.

The public may participate remotely by going to this website: www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-teams/join-a-meeting, and entering the following meeting ID 281 687 537 629 and passcode: ZBsrRK If you would like to provide comments remotely, please email them to ladkisson@cityoflawrence.org or call 317-542-4470.